### Fee Structure For The Session 2025-26

For Old Boarder Session 2025-26 With Air Cool

| Installment | Admission Time | Up To 10 Jully-25 | Up To 10 Oct-2025 | Up To 10 Jan-2026 | Total   |
|-------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------|
| Class       | 2025-26        | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26 |
| I-V         | 55,750         | 55,750            | 55,750            | 55,750            | 223,000 |
| VI-VIII     | 59,250         | 59,250            | 59,250            | 59,250            | 237,000 |
| IX-X        | 68,125         | 68,125            | 68,125            | 68,125            | 272,500 |
| XI-XII      | 71,500         | 71,500            | 71,500            | 71,500            | 286,000 |

#### For Old Boarder Session 2025-26 With AC

| Installment | Admission Time | Up To 10 Jully-25 | Up To 10 Oct-2025 | Up To 10 Jan-2026 | Total   |
|-------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------|
| Class       | 2025-26        | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26 |
| I-V         | 62,000         | 62,000            | 62,000            | 62,000            | 248,000 |
| VI-VIII     | 65,500         | 65,500            | 65,500            | 65,500            | 262,000 |
| IX-X        | 75,125         | 75,125            | 75,125            | 75,125            | 300,500 |
| XI-XII      | 78,500         | 78,500            | 78,500            | 78,500            | 314,000 |

## For Old Day-Boarder Session 2025-26 With Air Cool

| Installment | Admission Time | Up To 10 Jully-25 | Up To 10 Oct-2025 | Up To 10 Jan-2026 | Total   |
|-------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------|
| Class       | 2025-26        | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26 |
| Play        | 13,050         | 13,050            | 13,050            | 13,050            | 52,200  |
| Nursery     | 13,050         | 13,050            | 13,050            | 13,050            | 52,200  |
| JKG         | 14,000         | 14,000            | 14,000            | 14,000            | 56,000  |
| SKG         | 14,000         | 14,000            | 14,000            | 14,000            | 56,000  |
| I-V         | 18,000         | 18,000            | 18,000            | 18,000            | 72,000  |
| VI-VIII     | 19,875         | 19,875            | 19,875            | 19,875            | 79,500  |
| IX-X        | 22,250         | 22,250            | 22,250            | 22,250            | 89,000  |
| XI-XII      | 25,750         | 25,750            | 25,750            | 25,750            | 103,000 |

#### Optional For Day Boarder New and Old 2025-26

| Installment                       | Admission Time | Up To 10 Jully-25 | Up To 10 Oct-2025 | Up To 10 Jan-2026 | Total   |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------|
| Class                             | 2025-26        | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26           | 2025-26 |
| Mess<br>Only Lunch<br>(I-XII)     | 10,500         | 10,500            | 10,500            | 10,500            | 42,000  |
| Mess<br>Snacks + Lunch<br>(I-XII) | 16,500         | 16,500            | 16,500            | 16,500            | 66,000  |
| Bus (Up To 3<br>Km)               | 7,500          | 7,500             | 7,500             | 7,500             | 30,000  |
| Bus (Above 3 To 5Km)              | 9,000          | 9,000             | 9,000             | 9,000             | 36,000  |
| Bus (Above 5 To 10Km)             | 10,800         | 10,800            | 10,800            | 10,800            | 43,200  |
| Bus (greater<br>Then 10Km)        | 12,600         | 12,600            | 12,600            | 12,600            | 50,400  |

| Class                        | Imprest Amount   |  |  |  |  |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Play, Nursery,<br>JKG, & SKG | * Imprest Amount Of Rs 2000.00 Should Be Maintained on Quarterly Basis in the students account for actual expenses   |  |  |  |  |
|                              | * Late Fee will Be Charged As Per School Norms   |  |  |  |  |
| I-V                          | * Imprest Amount Of Rs 5000.00 Should Be Maintained on Quarterly Basis in the students account for actual expenses  * Late Fee will Be Charged As Per School Norms |  |  |  |  |
| VI-VIII                      | * Imprest Amount Of Rs 5000.00 Should Be Maintained on Quarterly Basis in the students account for actual expenses   |  |  |  |  |
|                              | * Late Fee will Be Charged As Per School Norms   |  |  |  |  |
| IX-X                         | * Imprest Amount Of Rs 5000.00 Should Be Maintained on Quarterly Basis in the students account for actual  |  |  |  |  |
|                              | * Late Fee will Be Charged As Per School Norms   |  |  |  |  |
|                              | * Board Fee will be charged as applicable (IX-XII)   |  |  |  |  |
| XI-XII                       | Note- Lab Charges (Rs 8000.00) will be applicable for computer science students (Class- XI-XII)  |  |  |  |  |
|                              | * Imprest Amount Of Rs 5000.00 Should Be Maintained on Quarterly Basis in the students account for actual  |  |  |  |  |
|                              | * Late Fee will Be Charged As Per School Norms   |  |  |  |  |
|                              | * Board Fee will be charged as applicable (IX-XII)   |  |  |  |  |

# Payable At the Time Of Admission

For New Admission Play, Nursery, JKG, & SKG

| Admission Fee | Caution | Imprest |
|---------------|---------|---------|
| 2,500         | 3,000   | 2,000   |

## For New Admission Class-I-XII

| Admission Fee | Caution | Imprest |
|---------------|---------|---------|
| 10,000        | 3,000   | 5,000   |